Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spine Motion, LLC		1107/14/2005 L	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paradigm Spine, LLC	
Street Address:	505 Park Avenue	
Internal Address:	14th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78595007	COFLEX
Serial Number:	78610816	SPINE MOTION
Serial Number:	78610785	THE MOVEMENT IN SPINE CARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)592-1500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.592.1400

Email: rbroder@herrick.com

Correspondent Name: Barry Werbin, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Herrick, Feinstein LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11759-002

TRADEMARK REEL: 003233 FRAME: 0658

900040579

16\$ HO

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry Werbin
Signature:	/bw/
Date:	01/25/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Paradigmnamechange#page1.tif source=Paradigmnamechange#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003233 FRAME: 0659



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SPINE MOTION, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SPINE MOTION, LLC" TO "PARADIGM SPINE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2005, AT 8:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

3571459 8100

050612749



Darriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4045132

DATE: 07-25-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003233 FRAME: 0660

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:54 AM 07/14/2005 FILED 08:33 AM 07/14/2005 SRV 050581722 - 3571459 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

SPINE MOTION, LLC

A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware)

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is SPINE MOTION,

LLC.

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out **Article FIRST** thereof in its entirety and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is PARADIGM SPINE, LLC."

Executed as of this 14th day of July, 2005.

/S/ MARC R. VISCOGLIOSI Name: Marc R. Viscogliosi

Title: Manager

NY-369197 v3 0809155-0202

RECORDED: 01/25/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003233 FRAME: 0661